8.70.99

08-25-1999 **FORM PTO-1595** R (Rev. 6-93) AUG 2 0 Patent and Trad emark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101125481 the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent 2. Name and address of receiving party(les); 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Augustinus BADER Name: Baxter International Inc. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Street Address: One Baxter Parkway Security Agreement Change of Name City: Deerfield State: Illinois ZIP: 60015 □ Other Execution Date: August 9, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 08/578,556 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald T. Shekleton, Esq. Internal Address: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 **☑** Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: WELSH & KATZ, LTD. 8. Deposit account number: 120 South Riverside Plaza / 22nd Floor City: Chicago State: <u>Illinois</u> ZIP: 60603-3913 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gerald T. Shekleton Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove theel attachments, and document: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in mation to: 00000355 08578556 08/23/1999 MTHAI1 **Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments** 01 FC:581 Washington, D.C. 20231

> i PATENT REEL: 010183 FRAME: 0203

Assignment declaration

Between the undersigned:

Augustinus Bader, Hinter den Langen Höfen 16, D-31275 Lehrte-Immensen, Germany

Undersigned of the first part

Baxter International Inc., Building 22-E, One Baxter Parkway, Deerfield, IL 60015, USA

Undersigned of the second part

It is agreed between the parties as follows:

The undersigned of first part declares, that it hereby assigns and transfers to the undersigned of the second part, who has accepted the whole property and all the rights resulting from

the US patent application 08/578,566 filed on March 6,1996.

Accordingly, the party of the second part is subrogated to all the abovenamed rights and have use of same as the sole owner without any restriction or reservation.

This assignment has been made in the conditions agreed upon by the parties which recognize that said conditions have been fulfilled.

2

Done at Honnove

,

Augustinus BADER Name, first name and title Of signatory (assignor) Done at Deerfield, IL U.S.A. on

DEMITO . 8/5

Baxter International Inc.

Name, first name and title
of signatory (assignee)

David C. McKee Corporate Vice President and Deputy General Counsel